Screening Date 12-10r-2012 :
[ ‘ Respondent COMMUNITY UTILITY COMPANY Falicy Rewsign 3 (Septmmber 2011)
Case ID No, 44339 PUW Revision AUgUSE 3, 2013
Reg. Ent. Reference No. RN101198554
Media [Statute] Public Water Supply

j Enf. Coordinator Epifanio villarreal
Violation Number 3 7
| Rule Cite(s)| 30 Tex, Admin. Code § 290,121(a)-and (£}

Failed to develop, maintain and make availabie for Cammission review am up-to-date]
chemical and microbioiogical monitoring plan that identifies ail sampling locatianis,
Violation Description describes the samplivg frequency, #nd specifles the anaiytical procedures and
laboratories that the public water system will uge to comply with the monitoring
requirements,

Base Penalty 1,960]

Harm

Relense Malor Moderate Dinar |
Actuat v |
Potential : Percent !

132
Falsification Moderate Minar

% i ] | Percent 5.0% ‘
| : |
C Matrix 100% of the rule requirement was not met,
¢ Kotes

£950]
| $50
| [ 140 Inumber of violation days
!
: i) ’ : gy
ey e violation Base Penalty] $50]
i
$0]
1 Extracreinary
. Ordinaty|
NZA| X Rimark with x}
3 Notes|| THe Respondent does riot meet the good faith criteria for
okes this violation.
Violation Subtotal $501

Estimated £B Amount| $£13] Violation Final Penality Tutal] 573
This vislation Final Assessed Penalty {adjusted for limits)




Economic Benefit ' orksheet
lent COMMUNITY UTILITY COMPANY ‘ ‘
N, 44339
Put;rlc Water Supply ‘Percent xn: or gs!: Da::::fa::oﬂ i
: so| 15

Ium Cu»nt Date Re!lnlmd Final Date Yrs Intarest Saved ‘o £B Amount

Item Description Notommas ord

Celaved Costs

Equipmant %g gg %g
Bulldings ¢ A
Other {3 nesded) | $100 “Fah- 1.0 31 13
Enginearing foonstruction g $c (i}
Land s 3§ %
fecerd Keaping System . 2 0
Training/Sampting . 0,00 ] h
Remedistion/Disposasl | 0,00 30 5
Parmit Costs 0,00 30 500
Other {as naedad) 1L il $0 50

Hotes for DELAYED costs

The delayed cost includes the estimateéd ambunt to prepare and begin malntaining 2 chemical and
micesbiclogical monkoring plan far the Facility, calculated from the date of the investigation to the date of
p ‘@

Avaideg,i Costs

Parsonnal

Inspection/Reparting fSampling

Suppling/aquipmant
Financial Assurance [2]

ONE-TEME avoided coste [3)]

Other (A% negdod)

Notes for SVOIDED costs

Approx: Cost af Campliancs

$0
7 .00 <0 i , 50
0,00 ] 5 3
20 20 il Al

[ S1806] TOTAL| $13|




Screening Date 12-Jun-2012 Docket No. 2012-1193-MLM-E
Respondent COMMUNITY UTILITY COMPANY Poiiey Revisiny 3 (Seprenbar 2033;
Case ID No. 44339 POV Revizion August 3, 2081

Reg. Ent. Reference No. RN101198554

Media [Statute] Public Water Supply i

Enf. Coordinator Epitania viliarreal
Violation Numberf 4 f

i { 1
Rule Cita(s) 30 Tex. Acmin. Code § 290.46(s)(1)

1 ¢

Violation Description Falled to calibrate the Faclity's well tmister once every three years.

Base Penalty| §1,000

Harm

Release Major Moderate Misior
Actual| [ ]ﬂ
Patentiall ~ % Percent 3.0%

Maier Moderate Miner

i I I I | Percent | 0,0%)

Faliure o have the well meter properly calibrated could resglt In inaccurate or unavallable water

Makrix usage and productisn data, which could allow water contalning an insignificant amount of !
dotes contarmnants that swould not exceed levels protective of uman health to be distributed for i
consumption. {

enark anly o
with an X

Violation Base 'Penaltv] 530

One single event is recommended.

Effol i 50
; Befers NOY MOV ko EOF dﬁmtemm: Dffar
i Extracrdinary
| Ordinary
5 HAA X, rraark with x}
! Hotes| The Respondent does not meet the good faith criteria for
' : this viciation,

Violation Subtatal[ 330

fo

Estimated BB Amount|

Violation Final Penalty Total[ $44]

en




Economic Benefit Worksheet
Respondent COMMUNITY UTILITY COMPANY ' ,
. Cesse D No, 44339
‘Req. Ent. Referance No, RN101198554 ' Veies of
Media Public Water Supply 2ercent Intarast Years of
Violation No. 4 Pers nteras) Depreciation
Item Cost Daté Required FinaiDate Yrs InterestSaved OnetimeC EB Amount
Item Description Ho commas or g
Pelaved Costs. -
Equipmant 0,00 %0
sultdings (.00
Gther (as neaded) 0.00 ¢
Enginearingfconstruction 0.00 30
Land Nele] £Q
facord Kaaping Syater AL .00 1]
Training/Sampling 90 24
Remediation/Disposal Neld]
ParmitCosts (| e 0.00 %0
Other (a5 neaded} a.00 k)
Motes for DELAYED costs
Avoided Costs anter 1K< ne-time
Bizposa] L § 1
Petsonnel 0.00 g { 4|
Inspection/Roeperting fSampling 0.00 & 3 1
Supplies/eguipmant 0.00 4 [ 0
Financlal Assurance {2] 0.00 %0 g %0
ORE-TIME avolded costs [3] o 0.00 30 3 $Q
Other (as nesded) %51 LSERS TN WY SER TP EXY] 36, $31 337
) The avolded cost Includes the estimated amount to properly calibrate the well meter, caltulated for the
Watas for AVOLDED costs three years prior to the efa,ta of the investigation,
Approx. Cost of Compliante £31| TOTAL| $37]




Screening Date 12-Jun-2012 Docket No. 2012-1193-MLM-E L
Respondent COMMUNITY UTILITY COMPANY Policy Revision 3 (Septetibar 20.
Case ID No. 44339 PCWY Revision August 3, 2011 |

Reg. Ent. Reference No. RN101198554

Media [Statute] public water Supply

Enf. Coordinator Epifanio Vilarreal
Violation Number|| 5 -l' ?

Rule Cita(s) 30 Tex. Admin, Code § 290,46(m){1}(8}

]

Violation Description] Faited to cotduct an annual inspection of the Facllity's pressure tank.

Base Penalty 51,000

Release Major Maderate Minar
Actyal ) :
Potenitial Percent | 15.0% :

Percent | _0.0%]

Complete faliure to perform the required Inspection of the pressure tank could result In non-
Matrix || detection of & tank defect shd compromise the lntegrity of the tank. This could result [n consumers.
Notas of the Facility being exposed to contaminants which veould excend levels that are protective of
human health,

$850]

124

Number of Viclatlon Events[__ 1 [ a0 Jnumber of violation days

firark only 00g
Wil ao x

Violation Base Panalty $150

One annual event | recommended,

[ 0.0%] $0
Before HOV WOV to EGPAP{Settiemant Offer
Extraordinary j
Ordinary
4/A| X ISmaﬂz sith %]
Notes| The Respondent does not meet the good faith criteria for

* this violation,
Vielatlon Subtotal| £150
Estimated £8 Amount] $45] Violation Final Penalty Total[ $2i9

This violation Final Assessed Penalty (adjusted for limits) V




{

| Ingpection/Reporting/Sampling

Re: pondent commuwm UTILITY COMPANY

Case ID No: 44339
Reqa. Ent. &efmnce No, RNICLL98554
Media Public Water Supply

Violation No, 5

Ita Cost DateRequired  Final Date

Ttem Description Ha commas o §

D&Iave Costs , e . .
] 0, 30
(2} $0
Other (a8 nesded) 0,06 50
Enginegring/congtruction ig
Land 0, Q
Révord Keeplng Systam | 0,00 $0
Training/Sampling 00 30

Remediation/Disposal 9.00 §

Parmit Costs 1[ [N 30
Diher {as naaded) g, k31|

Hates for DELAYED costs

Avoided Costs ___ANNU
Disposal

Parsonnsl

Supplies/aguipmant

Financial Assurance [2]

ONE-TIME avolded costs [3)
Other {as ded)

Noteg for AYOIDRD costs

The avoided cest includes the estimated amount to conduct the annual pressute tank Inspactien,
calculated for the vear prior to the date of the investigation.

H

Appirox, Costof Compliance |

$41) ToTAL|

$45]




Respondent COMMUNITY UTILITY COMPANY Policy Revision § {Septsmber 2011) |
’ ! Case ID No. 44333 PCW Revision August 2, 2012
Reg. Ent. Reference No, RN101198554
Media [Statute] public Water Supply

Enf. Coordinator Epifanio Villarreal
Violation Numbey & i

Rule Cite(s) 30 Tex. Admin, Cade § 290.41(c}(3}(0)

, Falled to enclose the well with an intruder-resistant fence. Specifically, the fence at
Violation Description( the well site was caved Inward next to the ghournd Storage tank and the barbed wire
on the top of the fence was sagging. :

Base Penslty| 51;000[

Harm

Ralease Major Moderate Miror
L Actual
) Patentiajl X , Percent

Percent 0.0% | !

Matri Faliure to provide the well with an intruder-resistant fence eould laad to unauthorized access and
fiotes vandalism which could expose consumers to 3 significant ampunt of contaminants which swould ript
exceed levels pratective of human health.

£950|

f 550

180 JMumber of vivlation days

wark gnly one
with an x

Yiclation Base fenalty ‘$’1§3§0'

Two quarterly events are recommended from the date of the inyestigation, January 24, 2012, to
thie date of screening, June 12, 2012,

Bofore HOV

NOV b EDPRP/Settiement Off

Extraaediriary

Crdinary
WA % Ji{maric with x) !

The Respandent daes not meet the good faith eriteria for .

Notes this viclation.

Violation Subtotal| 5 wog

Estimated EB Amount| 35 vietation Final Penalty Total 5146
This violatlon Final Assessed P ¥ (adjusted for timit




Respondent COMMUNITY UTILITY com PAm

Case 1D:No, 44339 ' '
Ren. Ent, Refere . RN101198554 p s et
, edia Public Water Supply Percent Interast 'f“f”; pg

Violation No. 6 RS Depreciation

: | sl 1
Item Cost DateRequired FinalDate Yrs Interest Samlﬂ Onetime Costs  EB Amount
Item Description tiogemmasir §

Delaved Costs

Equipmpnt .00 30
: Bulldings . I 3 0.0 £0
X Otlier (as nepded) |1 S5O0 WLISE 2 )1 2012 110 32
: Enginezering/construction : ] é}ﬁg $0
Land 0.00 :
i Rectird Kepping Systam [ i 0.00 0
Training/Sampling 2.00 50
) Remediation/Dispogal ! 0,08 50
; Prrmit Costs | ] %0
Other (a5 nesdud) .09 il
o ) The delayed costs include the estimated amount to provide the well with an intruder-resistant fence,
Notas for DELAYED casts calzulated from the date of the investigation to the estimated date of campliznce,
Avoided Costs
. Digposal
£ Parsonnel 0.1
Inspuman,{marﬂnglsampllnu ., {f] £
; Supplias/eaqul 0,007 g‘g 50
Financial Assurance [2] 8.00 $4 3 40
OME-TIME avolded costs [3] 0.00 30 £0 40
Othar (as neaded) a.00 20 1] 30
Notes for AVOIDED costs
Approx. Cost of Comptiance | 500/ TOTAL| 339}




Screening Date 12-Jun-2012 Docket No. 2012-1193-MLM-E
. . Respondent COMMUNITY UTILITY COMPANY Palicy Rewision 3 (September 2011}
| Case ID No, 44339 POW Revision August 3, 2011
| Reg. Ent. Reference No. RN1D1194554
‘ Media [Statute] public water Supply

Enf. Coordinator Epifanio Villarreal
Vioclation Number 7
Rule Cite{s)

30 Tex. Admin. Code § 250.42(e){5)

Falled to house the hypochlorination salution contalner and pump in.& seclre
Viplation Description enclosure to protect them from adverse weather conditiong and vantdalism.
Specifically, plastic was being used as a door to the chlorine room,

Base Penalty £1,000

an ealth 1

arm
Release Me]gr Moderate Minor
Actusil

Patentialf X Percent[ 5.0%)

L : Moderate __ Minor
= I ] i I | Percent 0.0%:!

Faliure to properly secure the chiarine raom argd jts comparients could BXpose cansumers of the
Facility and its smployees to a significant amount of contaminants which would not exceed leveis
that are protective of human health,

Matrix
kotes

[T 3ap_ Jnumber of violation days

mark gy one
with ait x»

Viotation Base Penal:y] 100

Tvio quatterly events sre reconwmended from the date of the Investigation, January 24, 2012, to
the date of screening, June 12, 2012,

Befgre ROV ROV to EGM?ﬁSﬂKUEMK,ﬂ“
A R

| $9]

Extraordinary

Ordinary
/A X Ni{mark with %3 i

The Respondent does not meet the good faith criteria for

Notesi this violation,

¥iolation Subtotasl

e

Estimated EB Arhount] 3208] Violation Final Panalty Total [ 3145 ;
[ %148]

This viclation Final Assessed Penalty (adjusted for lmits)




" Economic Benefit Wor
Raﬁpondaat COMMUNITY UTILITY COMPANY . .
x 44339

" Q RN1°1193554 .,;l ,,,,,,,,,,, e i AR ,%

ugd;a Public Water Supply Paroant Inurn:
Violation Ne. 7 ? Degireciation |
50| 15|

Yis st Saved Onetime Costs  EB Amount
Iter Description ﬂov piamaY ors

Delaved Costs N
Equipment || 310
Byildingy
Other (as naaded) 30
Engineering/ construction 30
Land 3
Racord Kaeping Systam 30
Terining/Sampling :
Ramedistion/Dizposat F
Parmit Costs 4
Other {32 nesded} 34 i S m—
The delaved cost incluges the estimated amount to groperly lock and house the ericlosure for the
Hotes for DELAYED costs Rypochlacination solution, caleulated fram the date of the investigatisn tb the estimated date of
compllance.
Avoided Costs ALL
Dispussl i )
; parsonnel i ]
| Inspactlon/Reparting/Sampling % 0, _ !
Supplies/aquipment ) C G
Financlal Assutance [2] | 'ﬂ 0.0 50 0 50
ONE-TIME svoided costs [3] A T 0.0 50 30 $0
Othar (a5 naedad) mm!ﬂ s : ; w ?Q gg gg
Motes Tor AVOIDED costs

Approx., Cost of Compliance | $2,500] TOTAL} 3208)




Screening Date 12-Jun-2012 Docket No. 2012-1193-MLM-E | L PE)
Respondent COMMUNITY UTILITY COMPANY Policy Revision 1 (Sepsamber 2011)

’ ‘ Case 1D No. 44339 LW Revision Augudt 3, 2001
Reg. Ent. Reference No, RN101198554 *
Media [Statute] public watet Supply ;

Enf, Coordinator Epifanio Vilarreal
f Vielation Number 8 | I— =
Rude Cite(s) 30 Tew, Admin, Code § 290.45(b)(1)CJ(i} and Tex. Health & Safety Code §

240.0313()
| Falled to provide two or more gervice pumps having & total capacity of 2.0 galions
per minute {"gpm") per-connection, Speciftcally, at the time of the investigation, it
violation Description} was documented that the Facility has 89 sefvice connections and must provide a

V ftotal service pump capacity of 178 gpm. However, the Facility has no service pumps,
whiich is a 100% deficlency,

Base Penalty| §1,000

Harm

Release Mgor Moderate Mingr
Actual
Potential ¥, | , Percent | 15.0%

percent [ 57|

Fallure to provide adequate service pump capacity may not allow the Faclilty to supply water to ail
gections of the distribution system where it s ot pessible to supply it by gravity; this could expose
corisumers to contaminants that would exceed levels protective of human heaith,

Matrix
MNetes

850
L 150

51 ™Ta0  Jrumiber of viaiation days

mark anly pne
vath an x

Violation Base Penalty| 5750

Five manthly events are recommended from the date of the investigation, January 24, 2012, to the i
date of screening, June ¥2, 2012, !

; th mp %0)
: gafore NOV  NO
Extraordinary
Qrdinary|
M/ X Hernark with 23
Not “The Respondent does not meet the good faith criteria for
: &8 this wiiation.
Violation Subtotal] §750]

Estimated EB Amount| §1,507] vigiation Final Penalty 'rotalﬁ §1,053 ]




| Economic Benefit Worksheet
espondent COMMUNITY UTILITY COMBANY
Case 1D No. 44339
Rea. Ent. Reference No. RN101198554 o .
Media Putdc wWater Supply ercant 1rrerasy  VOATS G
Violation No. 8 Percent Int&mstl Depraciation
5.0 15

time Costs  EB Amount

Item Cost Date Required Final Date Yrs Interest Saved On
Item Description #s commasend

Delaved Casts
Equipment | __ 8
i Bulidings ¥
Othier (38 needed) z
Enginsering/ constriction k !
kand
Record Keaping System ;
Teaining/Sampling 0.00 ]
Remediation/Disposal || 0.00
Parmit Costs 001
Other (a5 nendad) 2,80

[} X%
{28
st et N

fandlioe] fa

Blea

Thi delayed cost incilides the estimated amount by provide a fotal setvice pump capacky of 2.0 gpm per

Notes for DELAYED costs connection, calculated from the date of the [nvestigation to the estimated date of compliance,

Avolded Costs_

Disposal

Parsonnal
i Inspection/Reporting /Sempling
| Suppliesfequi

Hnanéi;.t Msu;at;m {21
OME-TIME avoided costs (3]
Other {83 nended)

fMotos for AVOIDED coRte

Approx. Cost of Compliancs | 215,000| TOTAL| $1,507]




Screening Date 12-Jun-2012

e
‘Respondent COMMUNITY UTILITY COMPANY Folicy Rewlsion 3 (Septambar 2015)
' : Case ID No. 44339 POW Revisian August 3, 2042

Reg. Ent. Reference No. RM101158554
Media [Statute] pubiic water Supply
Enf, Coordinator Epiranio Vilarreal
Violation Number,
Rule Cite(s) 30 Tex. Agmin. Cade § 290.45(bJ(1}{(A](1] and Tex. Health & Safety Code §

| 34L.0315(c)

| Ealled 1o pravide a well capacity of 1,5 gem per connection, Specifically, at the time

’ of the investigation, it was documented that the Facility has B9 service connections

and rnust provide atotal well capaeity of 133.5 gpm. However, the Faclity provided
61 gpm, which Is & 54% deficiency,

Violation Description

Base Penalty] $1,000

Harm

Release [l EE-W Moﬁgrarte Mingr
Actual
Potential x Percent | 15.0%
Percent

Matrix Failure to provide adequate well capacity could result in water putages and fow pressure problems
ﬂate’s' that could expose consumers of the Facllity to contaminants which would exceed levels protective
= of bigrman heaith.

Nymber of Viglation Events[ 5 | Numiber of violatlan days

mark gniy one
With 3% x

Violation Base Penalty $750

Five monthly events are recommendsd from the date of the investigation, January 24, 2012, to the
date of screening, June 12, 2012,

50
Bofore HOY OV to EDPRP/SEttiement Offer
Extraordinary
Qrdinary
N/A x flimatk with x)
Nates| T1e Respondent does not meet the gaad falth criteria for
this viclation.
Vielation Subtotai] $750

Estimated EB Amount| 4502 Viglation Finzl Penalty Totai] §1.093

This viotation Final Assessed Penal




Economic Benefit Worksheet

Respondent COMMUNITY UTILITY COMPANY: , ‘
i . 44339

. RHN101198554 T

Media Public Water Supply iParcent Interest

Violation No. 2

LCase ]
: Rea. Ent. Referen
Depréaciation
| so] 15

Item Cost Date'Required FinalDate Yrs InterestSaved Onetime Costs EB Amount
sceiption Nocommas or §

Item De:

Delaved Costs___ N = :
Equlpmeant 0,00
Bulldings [ St

B
e
s

Othar {as nesded) | 2 L
Englaeering/construction 0.00
- Land 9.99
Record Keoping System 00
Tralalng/Sampling 1.00
.00
00
100

5
&
ka
Rl
3!
Ry
ey
N
o

[ o%i L |

Remisdiation/Dlsposal
Pormit Coxts
Othar [as naadad)

bafes

The delayed cost includes the estimated amount to provide 2 well capacity of 1.5 gpm per connaction,

Notes for DELAYED costs calowiated from the date of the Investigation to-the estimated date of campliance.

Avcided Costs
Blsposal
{ Parsonnel
| ¥nspaction/faeporting/Sampling
i Suppliss/equipmant
Financial Assurance [2}
ONE-TEME avoided costs [3]
Other (a8 neaded)

Notes for AVOIDED costs

Approx. Cost of Compliance | 45,000} TOTAL| $502|




Docket No. 2012-1193-MLM-E ,
Respondent COMMUNITY UTILITY COMPANY Folity Revision 3 [Septomber 2012 |
Case ID No. 44339 BCVF Revision Aupust 3 2001
Reg. Ent, Reference No. /N101198554
Mecia [Statute] rubiic Water Supply

Enf. Coordinator Epifanic Vilarreal
Violation Number 1D ﬂ
Rule Cita(s)

30 Tex, Admin, Code § 290.106(¢)

Failed to provide the resdits of annual nitrate sampling to the Execltive Director.
Violation Description Specifically, the Respondent fajled to provide nitrate monitoring results for the
anpual monitoring perod of January 1, 2011 through December 31, 2011,

Base Penalty 1,000

e !
Harm "
Release Mggor Moderate Minor
Actlalf
Potential] Percent

Percent

Matrix
Nates

100% of the rule requirement was not met.

$50

Humber of Violation Eventsf 1 ||

368  HNumber of violgtion days

MK only one
with & %

Viglation Base Penatty[___ $50

Good 50l
Bofore NGV HUOY po EDPRIYSertlemunt OIF v
Extracriinary
Crdinary|
WEA X gmam with x)
Notes The Respondent does not meet the good falth criteria for
this viekation.
Violatinn Subtotal $500

Estimated EB Amount| 40| Viglatien Final Penalty Total’ §$73]

This violation Final Assessed Penaity {adjusted for limits):




- Economic Benefit Worksheet @
Respondent COMMUNITY UTILITY COMPANY . ‘

~_ Case ID No. 44339
Req. Ent. Reference No, AN101198554
Media Publiic Water Supply

‘Percent Interest

Violation No, 10 Depreclation
5.0] 15

Item Cost Date Required FinalDate Y¥rs InterestSaved Onatime Costs EB Amount
Item Description: sotommas or'§

Delaved Costs . _— ;
Equipment — 00 50 %0
Bulldings £.60 30 41
Other {as nendad} £.04 40 Bl
Engingaring/ construstion 4] 50
Land d, 0.00 [¢] s
Hocord Kenping System (1, O 50 50
Tralnlng/Sampling 0.00 5 o
Remedistion/Disposel 0.00 40 30
Parmit Costs | 1 0.00 30 50
Other {as needad) | 1 | 0.00 $0 £0
Notes for DELAYED costs The delayed costs are captured In the economic bﬁgagt warksheet of Revislon 2 associated with \ialatlon

Avoided Costs__

H Persannel
i Inspection/Reparting/Sampling
R Supplios/squipment
Financlal Assurance [2]
ONE-TIME avolded costs [3]
Othar [as nasded)

Wotas for AVOIDED costs

Approx. Cost of Compli 40| TOTAL| 50|




‘ Screening Date 12-un-2012 Dacket No. 2012-1193-MLM-E W -
' Respondent COMMUNITY UTILITY COMPANY Palicy Revision 3 [Septerntye 2031}
D ' Case ID No. 44339 POV Revision August 3, 2018
| Reg. Ent. Reference No. RN101198554

Media [Statute] public water Supply

: Enf. Coordinator Egifania Vilarreal
Vigiatlon Number 11 ﬂ

Rule Clte(s) 30 Tex. Admin. Code § 250.110(=){(4)(A) and ()(3)

Failed 1o submft a Disinfectant Level Quarterly Dperating Report {"DUJOR") to thi
Exerutive Director each quartar by the tenth day of the month following the end of
the quarter, Specifically, the Respondent falied to submit DLGORS for the third
quatter of 2011, fourth quarter of 2011, and the first quarter of 2012,

violatlon Description

gase Penatty[ &G40

Harm
Release MWI‘ Mod&ﬁte Miror
actual] ) e ‘
Potential} : Parcent 0.0%

Parcant 5,0%:

Matrix
Notes

Violation Ev

Number of Violation Events] 3 | [ 270 |Number of viclation cays

M ooty Dag

it o x Viplation Base Panalty $150

‘Three guarterly events are recommended,

0.0%
Betore NOV
R e e sy

Extraardinary
Ordinary
N/A X Jimark with %1

The Respondent does not meet the good falth criteria for

| Notes this viglation.

vislation Subtotal ] §150;

Estimated EB Amount| 273) Viglation Final Penalty Totalm

This violation Final Assessed Penalty (adjusted fo




Economic Benefit Worksheet
Respondent COMMUNITY UTILITY COMPANY
Case 1D Na. 44339 ‘ .
Req. Ent. Refergnce No, RNI01198554
Media Pubiic Water Supply
Violation Na, 11

" X
[Percent Interest pepreciation
" ftem Cost DateRequired Final Date Yre Interest'Saved Onetlme Costs EB Amount
Ttem Dascription Nocomimesor g

Detaved Costs e————
[ Equlgment 0.99 50
| Bulidings ] 0.00 50
| Other (as needed}) 3 30
i Enginsuring/constriction .00 30 i
| %

f=

50

 Jue iy e
[

Land 1 0,60 g;o

Recoed Keeping System i ., a0
Training/Sampling 1 0.0 20
Remadiation/Msposal £.00 40 o

Parmit Costs LT 30
Other {as needed) % \ 30 ~tr

| The delayed coste are captured in the economic benefiy worksheet of Revision 2 assoctated with Viglation
fio. 4,

oo

Notes for DELAYED costs

Avoided Costs
Bisposal
Parsonnel
Inspection/Reporting/ Sampting
Supplingfequipment 0.0

Financial Assurance {2] = : %0 30 5
ONE-TIME avoldad costs [3] SE8 Jo-se0-2011 I Af-agr-201 50 %5 73
Okher (a8 nesded) . 8,00 k11 4]

The avoiced costs include the asbmated amount to timely prepare and submit DLOORs ($22.50 per
Motes for AYOIDED coats DLGOR) of the fsliure to submit DLQORS, caleulated for the time frame |n which DLQORs were not
submitted,

7

Approx. Cost of Compiiance | $68| TOTAL| $73|




! Screening Date 12-Jun-2012 Docket No. 2012-1193-MLM-E
Respondent COMMUNITY UTILITY COMPANY Polcy kevison 3 (Seatember 2032
Case ID No. 44339 PEW Revisian August 3, 2611
Reg. Ent. Referance No. RN101198554 t

E 3 [
|
i

Media [Statute] public water Supply

Enf. Coordinator gpifanio Vilerreal
V12 "E_Ti"'_ﬂ

Rule Cite(s) 30 Tex. Admin. Code § 290.107(¢)

Failed to provide the results of anhual volatile crganic contaminants {"vOC")
sampling to the Executive Director. Specifically, the Respondent fajled to provide
VOU resuits for the annual monitoring period from January 1, 2011 through
December 31, 2011.

Viglation Description

Base Penalty[  $£1000)

Harm
Release Hﬁgu' bioderatgl Minor
Actuallf

Potential] Percent | 0.0%)

Fajsifleation ] rat
1 1 P | { | Percent |  5.0%

. Matrly !
Notes i

§550]
[ &0

Humber of Violaticn Events| 1 |

I 365 JINumber of viclation days

mark only one
WLl 31 x

Violation Base Penalty[_ $50

One annual event is recommended,

50
Betore NOY B/Sutslentnt Difer
e
Extraardinary
Cridinary i
N/A) X l[{mark with %)
Notes The Respondent daes not meet the good faith criteria for
this violation.
Violation Subtotal; §so;§
Ec . (EB; t t ry

Estimated £8 Amount| ' 50 Viplation Final Penalty Total! ‘ §73)
g ] od for limi 73




Economic Benefit Worksheet
Respondent COMMUNITY UTILITY COMPANY
Case ID No. 44339 ! ¢
Renq, Ent. Reference No. RN1D119B554 R Ginte 5 |
Media Publc Water Supply o Tk Years of |
Violation No, 12 Percent Intere=t papreciation
L o Item Cost Date Required Final Date Yrs Interest Saved 18 Costs  EB Amount
Item Description tocommas or
ﬂelaﬂed cn’t‘ L g4 ars
Bquipmient f a.00 40
) Bulldings 0.00 | 30
Othier (a5 neaded) .00 %4
Engineering /consteurti ad %
Land L Q.00 $0
Record Keeping System 4.00 £0
Training/Sampling 0.00 $
Rermediation/Disposal 0.00| 50
Bermit Costs R s
Other (a5 nanded) . | - £.99
Notes for DELAYED costs The gelayed costs are captured in the ecoriomic b;gesét worksheet of Revision 2 associated with Violatlon
Avoided Costs r one-time avolded costs).
Digposal 30 50
parsonnel 30 50
Ingpection/Reporting/Sampiing ‘»Q 5
Supplias/eguipment $0 §
Pinancial Assurance [2] 30
ONE-TIME avoided costs [3] 30 5C
Other (as needed) b 34] 30
Motas for AVOIDED cogts
Approx. Cost of Complisnce. | £01 TOTAL| $0]




Screening Date 12-Jun-2012 :
Respondent COMMUNITY UTILITY COMPANY Beificy Revistor 3 (Septacvbur 2671) |
Case ID No. 44339 POW Revising August 3, 2011

Reg. Ent. Reference No. RN1011968554

Media [Statute] public Water Supply

Enf. Coordinator Epifanio villarreal
Violation Number 13

Rule Clte(s) 30 Tex, Admin, Code § 280.107(e)

Failed to provide the results of trienntal synthetic organic contarinants (*SOC")
Violation Description sampling to the Executive Birector. Specifically, the Respondent failed tg SOC
results for the menitoring period from January 1, 2009 through December 31, 2011,

Base Penalw[ §1;000

Harm

Release 14 g}gr Mad%e Minar
Ackiaal

petentisl

Percent 0.0%

percent [ 55

Matrix

Notes 100% of the rule requirement was not met.

4950]

71055 JMumber of vislation days

Hark dely ooe
wikly ant x

Viotation Base Penalty $50

30|
' Tafore HOY
Extracrdinary
Ordifiary ;
[LFE * tvigrk with XY
Nates The Respondent does nat meet the good faith critera for
e this violation.
Violation Subtotsl 550,

Estimated EB Amount| $25] Violation Final Penalty Total! £73

This viclation Final Assessed Penalty (adjusted for limits)|




'Economic Benefit Worksheet
nespand nt COMMUNITY UTELITY COMPANY

No. RN101198554
] “edia Public Water Supply
Violation No. 13

earsof |

a Mﬂmﬂ D»epr»emathn

ItemCost Date Required Final Date
Iters Dascription Rodwmmmsérs

Delaved Costs___ . , i N
Equipment 0.00 30 30 50
Bultdings 0.00] 4] 50 30
Other {82 ngeded) Mar- 117 81 g23 425
Enginasring /sonstruction 0,00 $0 40
Land 0,001 $0 0
Racord Keeping System 0.0 30 _30
Tralning/Sampling 000 30 $0
Remiediation/ Dispogal 0,00 20
permit Costs Q.00 38
Othar (a5 negdad) £9
™ The delayed costs Include the estimated amount to pay any sutstand

release the SOC sampling resilis-and the Respondent can provide them to the Executive Dlremr The
date required is the fast date of the manitering period i which SOC results were not provided and the final
date 5 the estimated date of compliance.

Notes for DELAYED copts

Avolded Costs_ ser LRE, Lot ik il
Disposal .00 50 50 50
parsonnel .00 50 50 50
tnspaction fReporting/Sampling .04 £0 30 -1+
supplies fagulpment ) -l 50 30
Financlal Assurance [2]) 4.00 50 §0 40
ONE-TIME avelded costs [3] .00 5 $0 50
Othar (a8 needsd) .00 = i =
Hokes for AVOIDED costs

Approx, Cost of Compliance | 3300 ToTAL[ 325}

S 5w o eh e dwmae, & Wl ANV SO wecmmoese RS SRR S SR s e sy > i s g s oo s &



Forest Manor — amendment

On the north by FM 1960
On the east by agproximately 700 ft. east of Rain Forest Dr.
150 ft. sputh of Beckman Dr.

On the south by approximately p

On the West by FM 2100

Heathergate Estates — amendment

On the north by approximately 750 ft. north of Heathergate Lane
On the east by FM 2100
n the south by & roximately 400 ft. south of Indian Shore Rd.

M

On the west by approximately 300 ft. west of Berry Thicket

12. Other comments:
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To: Ms. Karen Blaschke

Thanks Bret

Letter of Transmittal

! Date: April 5, 2012

i

| i
t |

|
|

L_,//de
I
| | From: Bret Fenner

% B&D Environmental, Inc.

E .
i

!
Texas Commission on Environmental Quality %
Utilities & Districts Section *‘ P.O. Box 500264
|
|

Austin, Texas 78750

i
Water Supply Division, MC 183 |
P.O. Box 13087 |
Austin, Texas 7871 1-3087 -

S —

-

Attached is a single disk containing all the digital data for the proposed and decert;gicaﬁéét

" areas for this application. Also, all the hard copy maps meeting the mapping requirements =
_were enclosed with our February 24, 2012, letter. If you have any questions concatning’this
“ submittal or any other question concerning this application just give me a call. <

™2




¢ ¢

B & D ENVIRONMENTAL, INC.
p.O. BOX 500264

AUSTIN, TEXAS 78750

PHONE NO: (512) 264-9124

EAX NO: (512) 692-1967

EMAIL: bretfenner@yaho0.com

February 24, 2012 5
M:s. Karen Blaschke “
Texas Commission on Environmental Quality 3 -
Utilities & Districts Section, MC 153
Water Supply Division

P.O. Box 13087
Austin, Texas 7871 1-3087

Re: Application from Mitchell M. Martin d.b.a. Community Utility Company (Community) to
Amend and Decertify portions of the Water Certificate of Convenience and Necessity
(CCN) of, CCN Number 10350, in Harris and Montgomery Counties;

Dear Ms. Blaschke:

Per your request, I have enclosed following set of maps for this above indicated application.

1. The set of maps show the proposed additional requested service areas for Heathergate;
PWS # 1011302 and Forest Manor; PWS #1010264.

2. The set of maps show the two service areas to be decertified; Forest Trails Subdivision
and Heathergate Public Utility. Community does not provide water service in either of
these two areas.

3. A final map is for Community’s current Sweetgum Forest Subdivision; PWS # 1700113
service area which is not being affected by this application.

4. A letter of transmittal from our company submitted to you on February 9, 2012. Submitted
with that letter was a disk containing the correct digital data for the requested Forest
Manor; PWS # 1010264, service area.

5. A letter from our company submitted to you on January 18, 2012. Submitted with that
letter were disks containing the correct digital data for the requested Heathergate; PWS #
1011302, service area and the two services areas to be decertified; Forest Trails and




x To: Ms. Karen Blaschke

| Karen,

i Attached are copies of the maps for the Forest Manor service area of Community Utility

Letter of Transmittal

S

Date: February 9, 201 1

¢
!
|
{

IR

\

I —
From: Bret Fenner
B&D Environmental, Inc.

l

TGEQ, Utilities & Districts Section \ \
‘ P 0. Box 500264 |
| |
|

Water Supply Division, MC 153
P.O. Box 13087
Austin, Texas 7871 1-3087

|
!
‘;
i Austin, Texas 78750
|

Company’s CCN amend application as originally submitted with the application. Also,

5 enclosed is a disk which contains the digital data file for the Forest Manor service area.

Thanks Bret ‘



| Ms. Katen Blaschke
Page 2
January 18, 2012

8. CD, labeled Heathergate Public Utility, which contains the digital data for the proposed
decertified Heathergate Public Utility service area.

Should you have any further questions concerning this application, please do not hesitate to
contact me at (512) 264-9124.

Sincerely,

Bret W. Fenner, P.E.
B & D Environmental, Inc.

Enclosures




hittp://US. MG JuaL.y s~

1.J. Brace, CAD Designer
Southwest Engineers
TBPE No. F-1909

307 Saint Lawrence Street

Gonzales, Texas 78629

Phone: (830) 672-7 546

Fax: (830) 672-2034

Email: ti.brace(@swen ineers.com

WWW.SWENZ ineers.com

From: Kent Steelman lmaﬂto:Kent.Steelman@tceg texas.govl
Sent: Friday, January 20,2012 3:56 PM

To: TJ Brace

Subject: Re: Community Utility Decertification Application

11,

Got them to work. Thanks. Also figured out part of why other data would not work. One of the areas is in the Central zone
and the other is in south central zone. My software js gonna flag that and not let it work.

Kent Steelman

TCEQ
Utilities & Districts
512-239-5143

>>> "TJ Brace” <ti.brace@swen ineers.com= 1/20/2012 2:49 PM >>>
Kent,

Here are the ACAD 2000 drawing files you requested. Please let me know if they do not work for you.

2/23/2012 1(

——————



| Letter of Transmittal

|
E
|
|

I —
To: Ms. Karen Blaschke §
‘ TCEQ, Utilities & Districts Section |
\Water Supply Division, MC 153 E
P.O. Box 13087 '1
Austin, Texas 7871 1-3087 ‘1

' Karen,

e i
Date: February 9, 2011 |

T %
From: Bret Fenner =

P.O. Box 500264

P

l{ B & D Environmental, Ing,
!

% Austin, Texas 78750 ==
i
{
{
i

" Attached are copies of the maps for the Forest Manor service area of Community Utility
Company’'s CCN amend application as originally submitted with the application. Also,
enclosed is a disk which contains the digital data file for the Forest Manor service area.

Thanks Bret




To: Administrative Reviewer
Date Complete: January 23,2012

From: Cartographer-Utilities & Districts Section

ubject: Overlap & Notice Check for Administrative Review No. A 107-11/37160-11

A-IV /AL o

S
Community Utility Company (10350) to amend and to also decertify in Harris and

Montgomery counties

1. No new overlap of service areas exists.
2. Anoverlap:

3. Dual certification:

4. Anoverlap exists with the city limits of:
5

If this is a Sale, Transfer, or Merger, is additional area being requested?
7. Map submitted s digital request digital data.

9. Utility notice was sufficient.

10. Utility notice was insufficient. In addition to those systems listed in the application,
they will also need to notify:

TWO MILES:

All cities and etj’s within 2 miles of proposed area

11. Notice: DO NOT NOTICE

X 12. Other comments: Maps do not meet requirements. Please submit the following.
(after review of the notice need data for Forest Manor.)

1.

Kent Steelman



To: Administrative Reviewer
Date Complete: January 20,2012

From: Cartographer—Utilities & Districts Section

Subject: Overlap & Notice Check for Administrative Review No. A-1 07-11/37160-11

Community Utility Company (10350) to amend and to also decertify in Harris and
Montgomery counties

1. No new overlap of service areas exists.
2. Anoverlap:

3. Dual certification:

4. An overlap exists with the city limits of:

5. Ifthisis a Sale, Transfer, or Merger, is additional area being requested?

7. Map submitted is digital request digital data.

9. Utility notice was sufficient.

10. Utility notice was insufficient. In addition to those systems listed in the application,
they will also need to notify:

TWO MILES:

All cities and etj’s within 2 miles of proposed area

11. Notice: DO NOT NOTICE

X 12. Other comments: Maps do not meet requirements. Please submit the following.
(data for both the decertify areas is not corrupt in some way and not usable)

Kent Steelman



B &D ENVIRONMENTAL, INC.
P.0. BOX 500264

AUSTIN, TEXAS 78750

PHONE NO: (512) 264-9124

FAX NO: (512) 692-1967

=

January 18, 2012

Ms. Karen Blaschke

Texas Commission on Environmental Quality
Utilities & Districts Section, MC 1353

Water Supply Division

P.O. Box 13087

Austin, Texas 787 11-3087

Re: Application from Mitchell M. Martin d.b.a. Community Utility Company (Community) to
Amend and Decertify portions of the Water Certificate of Convenience and Necessity
(CCN) of, CCN Number 10350, in Harris and Montgomery Counties; Application No.

37160-C

Dear Ms. Blaschke:

Per your Notice of Deficiency letter of October 27, 2011 and various discussions with your staff,
enclosed please find the following revised maps to meet the mapping requirements for the CCN
amend application:

1. Four copies of the proposed service area for the Heathergate system: PWS #1011302.

5. Four copies of the facility’s map for the Heathergate system: PWS #1011302.

3. Four copies of a general location map of the proposed service area for the Heathergate
system: PWS #1011302.

4. A CD, labeled Peach Creek Oaks, which contains the digital data for the proposed
Heathergate system’s service area.

5. Four copies of a general location map of the proposed decertified Forest Trails service area.

6. A CD, labeled Forest Trails, which contains the digital data for the proposéd decertified
Forest Trail service area.

7. Four copies of a general location map of the proposed decertified Heathergate Public Utility
service area.



FOREST MANOR SUBD.

. )
WATER SYSTEM # 1010264
CCN 10350
COMMUNITY UTILITY COMPANY

SEABERG
RESNO3

CCN AMENDMENT APPLICATION

FOREST MANOR SUBDIVISION LARGE SCALE MAP

COMMUNITY

HARRIS AND MONTGOMERY COUNTIES, TEXAS

Southwest Engineers, Inc.

UTILITY COMPANY e e

TBPE No. F-1909

N
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To: Administrative Reviewer
Date Complete: January 23,2012

From: Cartographer-Utilities & Districts Section

Subject: Overlap & Notice Check for Administrative Review No. A-107-11/37 160-11

Community Utility Company ( 10350) to amend and to also decertify in Harris and
Montgomery counties

1. No new overlap of service areas exists.
An overlap:
Dual certification:

An overlap exists with the city limits of:

w»oos W

If this is a Sale, Transfer, or Merger, is additional area being requested?

7. Map submitted is digital request digital data.

9. Utility notice was sufficient.

10. Utility notice was insufficient. In addition to those systems listed in the application,
they will also need to notify:

TWO MILES:
All cities and etj’s within 2 miles of pro osed area

11. Notice: DO NOT NOTICE

X 12. Other comments: Maps do not meet requirements. Please submit the following.
(after review of the notice need data for Forest Manor.)

1.

2

Kent Steelman




Bryan W. Shaw, Ph.D., Chairman

Buddy Garcia, Commissioner

Carlos Rubinstein, Commissioner

Mark R. Vickery, P.G., Executive Director

TEXAS COMMISSION ON ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY

Protecting Texas by Reducing and Preventing Pollution

August 25, 2011

Mr. Bret W. Fenner, P.E.
B & D Environmental, Inc.
P.O. Box 500264

Austin, TX 78750

Re:  Water Pass Through Rate Change Application of Community Water Company for Aqua
Texas, Inc.’s, Purchased Water Fee Increases provided to Sweetgum Forest Subdivision
Subdivision (PWS No. 1700113), Certificate of Convenience and Necessity (CCN) No.
10350 in Montgomery County; Application No. 37060-R

CN: 603180696; RN: 101458933
Dear Mr. Fenner:

On June 2, 2011, the Texas Commission on Environmental Quality (TCEQ) received your
application for a pass through rate change for the increases in fees charged by Aqua Texas, Inc.,
(“Aqua”). Your application has been accepted for filing and assigned Application No. 37060-R.
Please refer to this number in future correspondence.

The increase in Aqua fees may go into effect on July 1, 2011, for your customers in Sweetgum
Forest Subdivision. This means that the increased pass through fees canl be reflected on the
August 2011, billing to the affected customers.

Please note the adjusted gallonage rate is subject to the review and re-calculation by the
technical staff assigned to your application. After the technical review is complete, you will
receive another letter informing you of the final rate along with a copy of the tariff. The letter
will also notify you of any further instructions, if necessary.

Tf you have any further questions, please contact Ms. Sheresia Perryman by phone at (512) 239-
3654, or if by correspondence, include MC 153 in the address.

Sincerely,
Tammy Benter, Manager
Utilities & Districts Section

Water Supply Division
Texas Commission on Environmental Quality

TB/LG/mm

P.0O. Box 13087 * Austin, Texas 78711-3087 ¢ 512-239-1000  * www.tceq.texas.gov

How is our customer service? www.tceq.texas.gov/ goto/customersurvey




Pass Through Clause Checklist

Application Number (s) | 7) I )(:,§ ) g ,
Review Number: R - O HH - H

—

County(s) Hd_}: N é’g
Date TCEQ Received Applicatio (o ’ é\ 3\ g

n_ o o '

Date Assigned to program ared -~ ’7 - i

Name on Application: Q0 NN O W % %5 g‘sﬁ‘ \} ¥ ta Q Qe D

Lt

Name in WUD: v

v CCNNumber (5): 1035 0 A

@// Account Fees Due E’]/lzegulatory Assessment Fees Due

% Thze Copies of Application and Attachments

¥ Completed application form. If an alternate method of calculating the adjusted
cate is used, it must be accompanied by a written explanation.

X Completed Affidavit 0 Notice to Customers

W/ Written documentation that the utility is being required to pay for an increase in
purchased watet/sewer or 2 groundwater conservation district water use fee.

x Tariff reflecting the applicant’s current rates (must be current and on file with the
TCEQ).

M Approved Drought Contingency Plan in Tariff (must be current and on file with
the TCEQ).

Q///Attach a copy of CN and RN from WUD

Q// Not on file with Central Registry. Core Date Form needed.

JAUDS\Utilities Forms and Checklists Admin Review\PassThroughChecklist.doc
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. Utility details for COMMUNITY UTILITY COMPANY

Districts

iwuD_Main

g Utility details for C

PWS Documents Maps

e UNITY UTILITY COMPANY
(10350)

it T ]
Affiliations [yocuments site Wisits Schedules
Properties
CR Regulated Entity Number: RN101458933
CCEDS Status: NO ACTIVE NOE EXISTS
Utility Type: WATER UTILITY
Ownership Type: INVESTOR
Primary County: HARRIS
County Code: 101
Customers
Reference Number Name Role
CNB603180696 MARTIN, MITCHELL M RESPONSIBLE PARTY
Comments
Comment Text Staff Name
Date
12/07/2010 36894-S MBC Water Systems Inc A1945, receive STM from Community GINA
Utility Co 10350 SCHILDWACHTER
11/09/2010 MITCHELL MARTIN DBA COMMUNITY UTILITY COMPANY
06/14/2001 POR DUAL DECERT TO 12625-HERITAGE OAKS POA INC
Occurrences retrieved.
Official Address / Phone
Address: PO BOX 58
SPRING, TEXAS 77383-0000
Telephone: (281) 444-T747
PWS for this Utility
PWS Name PWSID  Status District(Number)
EOREST MANOR SUBDIVISION 1010264 A
H,E.ATHERGATE PUBLIC UTWLITY 1011302 A
SWEETGUM FOREST 1700113 A
Water System ocourrences retrieved.
Counties

v e et iamAdmitil/index.cfm?fuse

6/7/2011

action=Detai1Utility&ID=l 3343
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